GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3265.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 09™ AUGUST, 2023.
REGISTERED INDUSTRIES
3265. SHRI NABA KUMAR SARANIA:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
ey Uq et HaAt
(a) the details of the total number of industries registered under the Ministry;

(b)  the total number of cement factories in the country along with its names and
total annual production capacity;

(c) the number of factories out of the above that are situated in the North Eastern
States;

(d) the details of the CSR activities carried out by the above cement factories
during the last five years; and

(e) the details of the CSR activities done in the North Eastern States from 2019 till
date?

ANSWER
qIOTST T4 ST Hrad o ¥g w3 (oft S )
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)

(@): The total number of industries registered under Ministry of Commerce and
Industry from 18t January, 1991 to 315t July, 2023 is 1,10,525.

(b) & (c):  The list of cement plants registered with Cement Information System Portal in the
country out of which 19 are situated in the North East States is available on
DPIIT’s website under the following link -:
https://dpiit.gov.in/sites/default/files/Annexure_A for LS 3265 PQ.pdf

(d) & (e): Details of CSR activities is not maintained centrally.
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https://dpiit.gov.in/sites/default/files/Annexure_A_for_LS_3265_PQ.pdf

